In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6,3 & 6.5 of Ll QO 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e o s e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

%

Companies House

>
<«
n
14
2
b=
8
w0

TARGRAAN

SWFEP
A22 06/05/2017 #120
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details
++ Filling in this fo

Companymber [0 [5 [5 [3 {9 [1[6[2 g estor
Company name infull | A C Produce (Imports) Limited bold black capitaks
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Constantinos
Surname Pedhiou
Liquidator's address
Building name/number | Wenta Business Centre
Street |
Post town | 1 Electric Avenue
County/Region | Enfield
r— EN[EIIX[OT
Country |
u Liquidator's name ®
full forenamel(s) @ Other fiquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Sumame another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number | @ Other Jiquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator,
Post town |
County/Region I
Postcade (rTrrrrrir
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2fa o2 l2fofr[7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liguidator’s signature | Sgneture

Signature date

7% [ BRAR

0417 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| e ~P Insolvency Ltd You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

| Ao Wenta Business Centre
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

] Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

| DX 33050 Cardiff.

l M 4 Electric Avenue

Enfield

| Countyfegion

=

|Dx

l Telephone

020 8150 3730

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

e I EYIRAESCINE | prreirrerere

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
A C Produce (Imports) Limited
on the 24 April 2017

being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name _D OrLna Cunﬂu’\q /«am

Signed W

Dated ‘Q4 l 4'3(‘)?




. A C Produce (Imports) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2017

A - Sumimary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assats subject to floating charge:
Office Fumiture & Equipment 350.00 Uncertain
Fbdures, Fittings & Equipment 795.00 Uncertain
Motor Vehicles 9,800.00 Uncartain
Book Debis 128,368.54 119,491.55
Cash at Bank 44,020.81 44,020.81
Cash in clients’ accounts 37,214.71 3r.214.71
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 200,727.07




. A C Produce (Imports) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for praferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 200,727.07
Liabilitles
Preferential Creditors:-
Employse Ammsars/Hol Pay Uncertain
NiL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 200,727.07
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
200,727.07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated totat assets availabie for floating charge holders 200,727.07
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 200,727.07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 200,727.07
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shorifalt to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 293,579.55
Employeas Uncertain
Connected Parties 82,517.00
376,096.55
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’e post 14 September 2003) (175,369.48)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors {175,369.48)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 99.00
99.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members {175,468.48)

o owa /1 i [1F




i

...,f

YEPL 4102 WAV bE 80'5L0Z 18A TOS Sdi

) CD # aumeuis

TN
e 4
95'Z6Y'S XV6 €208 ‘UoKInS ‘GE x0g Od ‘$eies yord aied di ‘UMOMSPION il PY1 YHOMSPIOH "} ISeyaIn 0OND
0O'E5S TS BMS UOPLOT BN UBDIED) JUBAGD MeN “Tapew Be 3 inig v9 - ceq P17 yseld uopuo zZ019
00'086'2C D1Z 823d ‘squie) 'sAoqiepn ‘peoy uieeH 92 fBuueMmMS | 1010
L1662 NYE SLND ‘ABUng "peOY PULRISIO IO Ay P 3/5 Bulpuen eusiew sputy 0010
ov'L0L VIS 93 WS ‘peoy | HOS ‘PEOY (N HOS ‘esnoH weyoAuuer wayohuuer 00ro
80'6LL'PL TIG SMS ‘UOpPUOT ‘UBpURE) JUBAOD MaN ‘DI Baa g wud 1Le1-0ct O Py SIeMieAr © H O0HD
o' 198's Sd¥ ALMS ‘UOpUOT ‘O0liuild ‘19aa8 SBpugque) g8 Auedwo) ¢ AeH ofioen Z099
vZLOL'E Hdp LNN ‘SjuByuON ‘Anusaeq ‘usiepy ynog Sp004 SSBUP00Y 109D
60'8LL'0L FF'S SMS ‘UOPUOT ‘DN UPS) ACD MBN L)~ bl O PN saciByo Q090
00" LSE Hd¥ £d41 ‘piogel ‘i1 pauseien ‘g wun SNUM B JOMO} 3 £040
00'2Z1Le'e XS 29N ‘'uopuoT ‘peoy safey ‘1xuep jeuojeula) wssepm ZBoN nun P17y 9onpold Niusalg 2040
08°ZLL d3¥ JND Messy 'seduielg 'pilefsieyiam ‘doys som ydAuued AlsuiyoeW |jBI19AQ SeoURLY 1049
00'S52'y 4NS LMD "aNIysayD ‘smel) peoy Aofuoyleg ‘esnol eesebul PY1 spocd pleyeiie 0042
yeriee'y SMS ‘UOPUOT 1eNIBIN UBPIRL) JUSADD MEN JBsHRW BaA 2 unid v6 €D P11 Auedwiog spejeg ueadoing 0030
ob4ELOL M39 13N ‘eucispiel ‘1eellg sudlg Jeddn egl P 19940 YoIng $0a0
86'CLE°2 665 BMB IONEW uepien JUeAD) MeN ‘ejfuell | wieises ‘09 Yoy 8,0InYy Ustieg areq £0Q0
00'0€€ NG M 'UOPUOT ‘edews] JuoWBg (0Z ‘BSNOH WS 'J00|4 puZ sejenossy Ausyoq zoaon
00°059'p xess3 ‘vopfely ‘eBpugier 'e3eie3 pu| abipuquasg ‘asnol BupyA P11 sitQ Aingueq) 0040
e iLv'ee ars vIN ‘vopuo ‘eust Bpiso ¢ 1ZZ07) OHaWY £022
pe'0L0'02 XNG MS “UOPUOT 183BYY UPD A0D MSN ‘9SNOH JUBADD Auoyny Jexiepw UspIes JUBACD Z000
ov'ELl NIE 6dH "aaysweybupiong ‘weyseys ‘eny s|eierss 09l Ajajeg pood ejeidwon L0090
LE'EOe'L Ajey ‘11 '1puo ‘ZZ0p 'Z W BiSEISBUY 'S BIA TS BoUBIGESED BUBESED 0002
62°189 181 86HQ "WsBLIN( ‘equar juewie euoydeie) 14 waoele] ysiug £089
S6'E28'S ASY 90M ‘SHEH ‘DooMIBYSIOE 1eRNG Pleqosy) 8 P eljey Buog 080
ov'zeL'sz XPG SAAS 'UOPUOT ‘18R UBPIESD) JUSADD MEN BG-16T pi] spejes uojbuneg L0gD
82°092 8Q9 /ML 'eseippily ‘Uuomers| ‘Aep Buiwe)d ‘egue) ssauisng AIOIDIA OL-6 spun 2d 9nois Wog 0082
SNb

(s Wt NZo3 .:ouco.._ _m::0>< BUOIIA 8- .mwao_.,_ mb._umco.._ .bauaw % Jlleol B acoE>o_nEm SUNSUaAY ZOvo
9Z'910'e HHS BMS ‘UDPUOT 19BN UPD) ADD MON ¥ - £V PY] spoo4 Uezoi4 ey LOVO
00'82 X0t G Jue)y ‘peoy uoobet | P17 JOHUOD 188 Y 00VD
3 sSUppY atueyn Koy

siojpaln Auedion - g
pejwiy (spodwy) sanpoid 5 v
P17 foueajosul dMD



YEFL LLOT IUdv T

80°S10Z A TOS Sdi

55°960°9.€ Buniezo), selul €5
0E'0L0'E IS BMS 'UOPUOT 'I9XBN USPIRS) JUSACY) MBN ‘Texiel Bop 3 unid 1z 520 P17 SONOX SPIMDHOM ZOMD
0Z'sl HHG 8MS 'UOpUOT 1oYW USPIESD) JUSADD MBN ‘YO-65E SHUN ISOAIRH PlIM LOMD
9y 109'SL NZ6 L3S "Uopuoy ‘111 X0 O d ‘ejeieqr ‘anuer) selay sssusng jiaunog ybnolog YHoMSpUBM O0MD
¥Z'Eess NAL €31 193800181 ‘617 X038 Od e Busya 00AD
$9'GoY dD1 6137 481880197 "Hied SSauisng uepueN ‘AeM JBqlL P17 [eUOReWaU] BYISIN 00No
0S'€€0°) 336 gMme ‘vopuoT Jexen Bea g nnud ‘0¥z 9¢2 4 sung PI'] 8aNPolg UOSWIoY | €010
09'/€6'Z 7718 99N "Xess|pPiy 'PIojuaRLS) “aauq Buot vz ViL p¥1 AuedwioD SMIO Yyseid sy 2010
6181 ZQE 9NL. '¥8ssng 1se3 ‘YBnologmoln “Yied SSeuIsng jooguIw ‘Aepm Ucghs | Pr7 Auedwic) JRjeM euing 8y bOLD
80 /er' L SHO 1191 'xass3 ‘Buppeg ‘peoy sewey) 24 P17 Auedwoy) Asleq [enden sy 001D
8s'aze'Lt TIG BMS ‘UapuoT] Jespep Bea g uni4 ‘25 - 05g P17 suog B spoobosoy) g 08D
000814 ANG LLAS 'UOpUOT "BA Baujewlr] 62 P11 poog Ajoig £0S0
99°990°L adlysployels ‘Upomie | ‘uoBuwy ‘Aep Apueg “yed sseulsng ooyes) | O1d Buises anys 208D
G5'Z6Z L XS ZEN ‘PeOY SeleH erep feuoneuwsiu] Weisep ‘L. 40N ON 8O jeuonewalu] Bull 1S 1082
969119 MHO T3S 'uopuCT ‘pPEOY SSBUBM O PI1 0D SOIEPIA 1S 008D
S0'ZLS'S HAL SIM ‘UOpLIOT 108NS JBACLRH | “JOOld PJg Pi1 §onpoid L100y 00uD
L9'8£0'VS Sd¥ ALMS ‘Uopuo ‘eens ebipuque) €8 payws Sep swug ¥0d0
05211 Uy 04 ‘uephous ‘ABAA [eLedw] BEG ‘@SNOH US| Z Juf PN Yoslosd £0dD
81°290'¥ 'S 8MS ‘UOPUOT JOXEBIN UPD AGD MON BE-8E 2 P pru 4 Isjwedy Z0dD
88'19.'62 716 8MS ‘UOPUOT ‘JexieN USPIED) JUBAGD MeN ‘yo0-£9(Q spuels pripeesS spIS 19 d 10dD
ZO°L¥G'¥L 'S BMS ‘UOPUOT "JBXIBIN UPS) AOD MON |21 - 04} D Prisurud |9 d 00d0
y0°020'01L XNG 8MS 'UOPUOT oM USRI JUDSADD MON 18l BeA B uni4 g puelg uojaeg umoig jieN LONO
o v6L HNG GLS ‘aJIiyspioyens ‘s|ee)] Hed eousg Alsionun eee) g Ol SSOjEUIM UBLABN 0OND
01Z08'€ TIG BMS ‘LOPUOT) ‘IeXBlY UepIES) JUeA0D) MEN ‘190 Wun P17 N0 LB WOOIYSHN ZOWD
00'GL9'E NG 0L MN ‘UopUOT ‘[eACY Hed ‘Pecy SUNiag ‘6 HuMn Pi S|ESOIOUM P00 pajy LOWD
3 s8aippy SN Aoy
sioypaiy Auedwon - g

pejjw] (spoduw) eonpoid o v

P17 Aousajosu gD



SEPL LL0Z hdv v 0102 "7 TS Sdi 1 19 4 obed

meubig
66 Bujyeio) sepyua Z
&b Q 1514 0 ars viN ‘uopuot ‘sue e6pIsO €1 [ZZOD olUCIUY Oy SN LODH
oS 0 o5 0 SHZ PLN ‘uopuo ‘Aep ucHon §i weyfuuung esess) euyoq SN 00OH
j@ey W/Y0 Mo aid ssauppy suiBN Aoy

sJspjoyaieys - o
pajwi (spodus) aanpoud o v



